MAT828025N2P22825, 2022 Model, Diesel, Titanium White Colour, 
bearing Registration Number-MH-01-EE-4191. 

The 1st of you as principal borrower and 2nd as guarantor/co-obligant/mortgagor availed:  

(a) Commercial Vehicle (CE/CV) loan-I with number 12866900003443 of ₹44,79,438/- (Rupees 
Forty Four Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty Eight only) on 21.08.2021 for 

purchasing construction equipments/commercial vehicles and 

(b) Commercial Vehicle (CE/CV) loan-II with number 12866900003906 of ₹35,49,265/- (Rupees 
Thirty Five Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Five only) on 28.12.2022 for 
purchasing construction equipments/commercial vehicles and 

(c) Commercial Vehicle (CE/CV) loan-III with number 12866900003914 of ₹35,49,265/- (Rupees 
Thirty Five Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Five only) on 28.12.2022 for 
purchasing construction equipments/commercial vehicles and 

(d) Commercial Vehicle (CE/CV) loan-IV with number 12866900003930 of ₹15,00,000/- (Rupees 
Fifteen Lakh only) on 28.12.2022 for purchasing construction equipments/commercial 
vehicles and 

(e) Commercial Vehicle (CE/CV) loan-V with number 12866900003922 of ₹15,00,000/- (Rupees 
Fifteen Lakh only) on 28.12.2022 for purchasing construction equipments/commercial 
vehicles. 

Description of Hypothecated Vehicles/Movable Properties 

1. Charged to CVCE Loan Hypothecation of Tata Signa 4825 T BS VI 10X2, having Engine Number-
B6 7B6A250D02112H64164831, Chassis Number-MAT808014M1H17238, 2021 Model, Diesel,

[...]

condition on 29.01.2026 by e-auction between 11.30 am to 2.30 pm or thereafter by way of private 
treaty or public auction, as per the below mentioned terms and conditions. 

Terms and Conditions 

1. The Reserve price for vehicle mentioned in Lot No. 1 below which the aforesaid mentioned 
hypothecated property will not be sold is Rs.21,78,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakhs Seventy 
Eight Thousand Only). The Reserve price for vehicle mentioned in Lot No. 2 below which the 
aforesaid mentioned hypothecated property will not be sold is Rs.22,42,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
Two Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Only). The Reserve price for vehicle mentioned in Lot No. 3 
below which the aforesaid mentioned hypothecated property will not be sold is Rs.22,04,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Two lakhs Four Thousand  Only). 

2. The hypothecated movable properties will be sold by e-auction through the Bank’s approved 
service provider M/S E-Procurement Technologies Limited – Auction Tiger on 29.01.2026 
between 11.30 AM to 2.30 PM under the supervision of the Authorised officer of the Federal

[...]

the portal https:// federalbank.auctiontiger.net. Bids submitted otherwise shall not be eligible for 
consideration.  

6. The EMD shall be remitted through EFT/NEFT/RTGS to the Federal Bank Account No. 

14030051030001, IFSC Code No. FDRL0001403 as mentioned above for Rs.2,17,800/- (Rupees 
Two Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred Only) for hypothecated vehicle in Lot 1, 
Rs.2,24,200/- (Rupees Two Lakhs and Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred Only) for 
hypothecated vehicle in Lot 2, Rs. 2,20,400/- (Rupees Two Lakhs and Twenty Thousand Four 
hundred Only) for hypothecated vehicle in Lot 3, before 4.30 PM on 28.01.2026, being earnest 
money deposit (EMD) equivalent to 10% of the Reserve Price of the property/Movable assets, 
which is refundable if the tender is not accepted. 

7. The incremental Bid amount will be in the multiple of Rs.